land in Residential Districts or used for residential purposes. 

f. Project Approval: The provisions of Section 5.6 shall apply. 

g. For the purposes of this Section 2.7.2.A.2., the terms "structure" shall include an 

uncovered tennis court or an uncovered swimming pool. 

h. No more than one thousand six hundred (1600) permanent spectator seats shall be 
provided.